

Membership of the Local Planning Council for Child Care Development (LPC) for the County of Nevada

Pursuant to California Welfare and Institutions Code section 10485(b) the County Board of Supervisors and County Superintendent of Schools shall select members of the Local Planning Council for Child Care Development (LPC) according to the guidelines prescribed in the statute to assure that the ethnic, racial, and geographic composition of the LPC is reflective of the population of the county. Members shall be appointed from each of the five following categories of representation:

- 1. 20 percent (20%) child care providers, defined as a person who provides child care services or represents persons who provide child care services.
- 2. 20 percent (20%) community representatives, defined as a person who represents an agency or business that provides private funding for child care services, or who advocates for child care services through participation in civic or community-based organizations but is not a child care provider and does not represent an agency that contracts with the CDE to provide child care and development services.
- 3. 20 percent (20%) consumers, defined as a parent or person who receives, or who has received within the past 36 months, child care services.
- 4. 20 percent (20%) public agency representatives, defined as a person who represents a city, county, city and county, or local education agency.
- 5. The remaining 20 percent (20%) are to be appointed from any of the above categories or outside of these categories at the discretion of the appointing agencies.

Request: Appoint the following to serve as the Local Planning Council for Child Care Development (LPC) Board Members (2022-2024)

Membership Category	Name	Address	Phone #	Email	Organization	Appt Date (2-yr Term)
Child Care Provider	Carolyn Tate				Kids Stuff Family Child Care and Early Head Start	7/12/22-7/12/24
Community	Sandi Boone				Nevada County Association for the Developmentally Disabled	7/12/22-7/12/24
Consumer	Lauren Garrison				Little Friends Child Development Center	7/12/22-7/12/24
Public Agency	Justine Riley		H		Sierra Nevada Children's Services Resource and Referral Agency	7/12/22-7/12/24
Discretionary	Anne Wolf				KidZCommunity – Placer Community Action Council, Inc.	7/12/22-7/12/24